Appendix A
Fees and Charges

CEO's Office

Chief Financial Office

Statutory

Fee

Year
21/22

Fee (incl.

GST)

Year
22/23

Fee (incl.

GST)

Increase
%

GST

credit cards)

Maintenance or N Full Cost Cost
rectification of damage to Recovery recovery
Council assets occurring
as a result of casual or
fixed term hire, tenancy
agreement or other type of
use or occupancy
Land information certificate Y Per $27.35 $27.85 1.83%
certificate
issued
Right of way N Per right of As per
discontinuance and sales way Council's
Discontin

uance

Policy
Cheque dishonour fee N Per $58.00 $58.50 | 0.86%

dishonour
fee

Credit card payment N Per Cost
surcharge (includes all transaction recovery

Governance & Legal

Statutory

Fee

Year
21/22

Fee (incl.

GST)

Year
22/23

Fee (incl.

GST)

Increase
)

Fines for failure to vote in Y
Council elections.

Applicable during Council

election year

Per

infringement

$90.87

$93.00

2.34%
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Freedom of information and inspection of prescribed documents

Statutory Year Year Increase | GST
Fee 21/22 22/23 o
. . (0]
Fee (incl. | Fee (incl.
GST) GST)
Application fee Y Per $30.10 $30.60 1.66% N
application
Charge for search time Y Per hour or | $22.50 $23.00 2.22% N
part
thereof
Charge for supervised Y Per hour $22.50 $23.00 2.22% N
inspection (to be
calculated
per quarter
hour or
part of a
quarter
hour)
Photocopy - A4 black and Y Per copy $0.20 $0.20 0.00% N
white
Photocopy - A3 black and N Per copy $3.30 $3.40 3.03% N
white
Photocopy - A2 black and | N Per copy $7.70 $7.80 1.30% N
white
Photocopy - Al black and | N Per copy | $12.60 $12.80 1.59% N
white

Waste charges for Council Tenanted Properties

Bin charges

Year Year
Statutory 21/22 22/23 | Increase
Fee Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %
GST) GST)
Community Group: Aged N - Charge Charge | Last year
Care, Disability Service, for for fee
Scouts and Guides and additional | additional Charge
Toy Library general general for
waste waste | additional
bins: bins: general
80 litre at | 80 litre at wa!ste.
$262 120 | $262 120 il
litre at | litre at 80 litre at
$477 240 | $477 240 | $261 120

GST
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Year Year

Statutory 21/22 22/23 | Increase

Fee Fee (incl. | Fee (incl. %

GST) GST)

litre at | litre at litre at

$1,161 | $1,161 | $477 240

litre at

$1,160

Entitled to 1 x general 240 litre waste bins free of charge

Statutory Unit Year 21/22 Year Increase | GS

Fee Fee (incl. 22/23 % T
GST) Fee (incl.
GST)

Community Group: Boat N - Charge for Charge | Lastyear| N
Shed, Bowling Clubs, additional for fee
Community Centre, Family general | additional Charge
Centre, Hockey Clubs, waste bins: general o
Kindergartens, Senior 80 litre at waste | 4 y4itional
Citizens Centre, Tennis Club $262 bins: general
120 litre at | 80 litre at waste
$477 $262 bins:
240 litre at | 120 litre 80 litre at
$1,161 at $477 $261
240itre | 150 jitre
at $1,161 at $477
240 litre
at $1,160

Entitled to 2 x general 240 litre waste bins free of charge

Statutory Unit Year 21/22 Year Increase
Fee Fee (incl. 22/23 %
GST) Fee (incl.
GST)
Community Group: Child N - Charge for Charge | Lastyear| N
Care Centre additional for fee
general | additional Charge
waste bins: general o
golireat| WA | aqditional
$262 bins: general
120 litre at | 80 litre at waste
$477 $262 bins:
120 litre
at $477
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240 litre at
$1,161

240 litre
at $1,161

80 litre at
$261 120
litre at
$477 240
litre at
$1,160

Entitled to 3 x general 240 litre waste bins free of charge

Statutory Unit
Fee

Year 21/22
Fee (incl.

GST)

Year
22/23
Fee (incl.

Increase
%

Community Group: N -
Sportsgrounds, Weight
Lifting Centre, Youth Club,
Schools

Charge for
additional
general
waste bins:

80 litre at
$262

120 litre at
$477

240 litre at
$1,161

GST)

Charge
for
additional
general
waste
bins:

80 litre at
$262

120 litre
at $477
240 litre
at $1,161

Last year
fee

Charge
for
additional
general
waste
bins:

80 litre at
$261 120
litre at
$477 240
litre at
$1,160

No free bin supplied
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